

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26252/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in CMM No.
1100/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHISH DHIMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder
affidavit, list after four weeks.Additional documents, if any, are permitted to be
filed.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master