

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26252/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in CMM No. 1100/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHISH DHIMAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter
circulated, let the matter be adjourned for a
period of two weeks for the present, with liberty
to the petitioners to file reply to the additional
affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master