

\$TEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26252/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in CMM No.
1100/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHISH DHIMAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-notify on 9th August, 2010.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master